1
Air Cooled Template
Air Cooled Chiller
Product Data Catalog
Modules ASP010X, ASP015X, ASP020X, ASP030X, ASP060X
Includes Pump, Free Cooling and Accessory Modules
Table of Contents
Model Number Nomenclature ........................... 3-4

1 A - 208/3/60, L - 230/3/60, H - 460/3/60, C - 575/3/60, D - 200/3/50, E - 400/3/50, F - 380/3/60, S - 220/230/1/60, V - Other
2 B - Bronze, C - Copper, S - Stainless, N-None, V - Other
Model Number Nomenclature
5
Air Cooled Modular Catalog
General Data Table of Air Cooled Standard –X Modules
Compressor ASP010X ASP015X ASP020X ASP030X ASP060X
Type SCROLL SCROLL SCROLL SCROLL SCROLL
Nominal Capacity (per compressor) 5 7.5 10 15 30
Quantity 2-TANDEM 2-TANDEM 2-TANDEM 2-TANDEM 2-TANDEM
Evaporator ASP010X ASP015X ASP020X ASP030X ASP060X
Type BRAZED PLATE BRAZED PLATE BRAZED PLATE BRAZED PLATE BRAZED PLATE
Weight 54.4 63.8 83.7 100 214.4
Quantity 1 1 1 1 1
Mechanical Module Front Fluid Volume (Gal.) 7.48 7.8 20.03 23.54 41.9
Mechanical Module Rear Fluid Volume  (Gal.) 1.08 1.4 2.03 2.54 N/A
Refrigerant Type 410A 410A 410A 410A 410A
Number of Circuits 1 1 1 1 1
Charge (lbs./circuit) 21 25 30 45 100
Condenser Fans ASP010X ASP015X ASP020X ASP030X ASP060X
Motor Type Totally Enclosed Totally Enclosed Totally Enclosed Totally Enclosed Totally Enclosed
HP 1 1 2 2 2
Quantity 2 2 2 2 4
Fan Type Axial Axial Axial Axial Axial
Fan Material Composite Composite Composite Composite Composite
Air Flow (cfm) (per module) 8,400 12,000 18,000 23,000 47,200
Condenser Coils* ASP010X ASP015X ASP020X ASP030X ASP060X
Fin Material Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum
Tube Material Copper Copper Copper Copper Copper
Tube Diameter (mm) 7 mm 7 mm 7 mm 7 mm 7 mm
Number of Rows 4 4 4 4 4
Coil Dimensions (Quantity) 30 x 50.5 (2) 30 x 50.5 (2) 30 x 65 (2) 42 x 77 (4) 42 x 77 (4)
Operating Weight (with AL/CU coils) 1,430 1,470 1,820 2,290 4,350
Shipping Weight (with AL/CU coils) 1,370 1,400 1,700 2,100 4,000
Operating Weight (with CU/CU coils) 1,650 1,770 2,300 2,920 5,610
Shipping Weight (with CU/CU coils) 1,590 1,700 2,180 2,730 5,260
*On Free Cooling Modules, coils are used as water precoolers rather than for refrigerant condensing.
General Information
6
Air Cooled Modular Catalog
General Data Table,  Standard Air-Cooled Free Cooling Modules
FCP1 FCP2 FCP3 FCP4
Fans
Motor Type Totally Enclosed Totally Enclosed Totally Enclosed Totally Enclosed
HP 1 2 2 2
Quantity 2 2 2 2
Fan Type Axial Axial Axial Axial
Fan Material Comp Comp Comp Comp
Air Flow (cfm) (per module) 8,500 16,000 22,000 44,000
FCP01 FCP02 FCP03 FCP04
Coils*
Fin Material Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum Aluminum
Tube Material Copper Copper Copper Copper
Tube Diameter (in.) 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
Number of Rows 6 6 6 6
Coil Dimensions (Quantity) 30 x 49 (2) 30 x 611/2 (2) 42 x 731/2 (2) 42 x 731/2 (4)
Free Cooling Front Fluid Volume (Gal.) 23.6 44.5 59.5 110.6
Free Cooling Rear Fluid Volume (Gal.) 14 17.5 28 56
Module Dry Weight (lb.) 1150 1550 1850 3400
*On Free Cool Modules, coils are used as water precoolers rather than for refrigerant condensing.
General Information
7
Air Cooled Modular Catalog
ASP DUAL PUMP SELECTION CHART
(ALL PUMPS IN PRIMARY/STANDBY ARRANGEMENT–DATA FOR SINGLE PUMP)
Charts Show Pump BHP Requirement at Given Condition
 3x3x6 Pump
Total head in feet
Flow (USGPM) 60 80 100 120 140
40 3.07 3.87 4.66 5.47
80 3.58 4.47 5.37 6.29
120 3.55 4.52 5.51 6.50 7.51
160 4.82 5.91 7.00 8.09 9.20